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THE BOARD OF CoMMISSIONEPS MET Fce. 3. 1941 AT 10:00 o1cLOCI< A. M •. ALL PRESENT, JOHN F. GooLDV PRESIDINQ. 

IN COMPLl"NCE WITH SECTION 6, CHAPTER 87, WYOMING. SESSION LAWS 1939, A PUBLIC HEARINQ WAS HELD 

RELATIVE TO THE CARBON COUNTY 8uDGET AS PROPOSED FOR 1941 • 

SEVERAL CHANGES WERE MACE IN THE BuDGET AS AUTHORIZED BY THE 26TH LEQISLATURE OF THE STATE Of" WYO­

MING, AMENDING THE 1939 COUNTY BucGET LAW. 

GENERAL BuDGET SuMMAAY AS PROPOSED Nov. 13. 1940. 

COUNTY CoMMISSIONERS & 
PURCHASING AGENT 

COUNTY CL£RI( 

COUNTY TREASURER 

COUNTY ASSESSOR 

CoUNTY SHER I FF 

COUNTY ATTORNEY 

5uPERINTENDENT OF ScHOOLS 

COUNTY 5uRVEYOR 

COUNTY CORONER 

AGRICULTURAL AGENT 

CLERI< OF' COURT 

DISTRICT COURT 

JUSTICE COURT 

COURTHOUSE & JAIL EXPENSE 

ROAD & BRIDGE DEPARTMENT 

WATER COMMISSIONERS 

Ll~E STOCI< INSPECTORS 

COUNTY HEALTH OFFICERS 

COUNTY FAIR 

MISCELLANEOUS GENERAL 

EMERGENCY FUND 

WORKl~G CAPITOL AS PROVIDED FOR IN AMENDMENT TO 8uDGET LAW. 

As PROPOSED 

6390.00 

8900.00 

7650.00 

7600.00 

13s50.oo 

4295.00 

5125.00 

705.00 

1200.00 

2120.00 

4500.00 

45oc.oo 

3600.00 

9450.00 

80000.00 

2565.00 

1250.00 

2000.00 

2700.00 

11000.00 

180000.00 

GRAND TOTAL--

As ADOPTED 

6390.00 

8900.00 

7650.00 

7600.00 

11250.00 

4295.00 

5125.00 

705.00 

· 1200.00 

2720.00 

4500.00 

4500.00 

3600.00 

12050.00 

80000.00 

2565.00 

1250.00 

2000.00 

2700.00 

14000 .oo 

21~8.00 
1s513s.oo 

26262.00 
2 2100.00 

THERE BEING NO PROTEST FILED, A MOTION WAS M,cc BV COMMISSIONER HANSEN, SECONDED BY McCARTHY 

AND UNANIMOUSLY CARRIED, THAT COUNTY 8uDGET AS REVISED BE ADOPTED FOR 1941. 

ON MOTION BY CoMMISSIONER HANSEN, SECOND BY McCARTHY ANO SO CARRIED, THE REQUEST OF THE CARBON 

COUNTY LIBRARY 8oARD FOR A BUDGET OF $7000 0 00 WAS APPROVED. 

A MOTION WAS MACE BY CoMMISSIONER McCARTHY, SECONDED BY HANSEN AND UNANIMOUSLY CARRIED, THAT THE 

REQUEST OF THE CARBON CouNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL BOARD FOR A ONE-HALF(½) MILL LEVY WHICH WILL RAISE APPROXIMAT­

LY $12500.00 BE APPROVED. 

TH£ ESTIMATED SOURCES OF INCOME FOR 1941 ARE AS FOLLOWSI 

COUNTY TREASURER 1S OF~IEE 

MISCELLANEOUS INCLUDING ROOENT CONTROL 

SALE OF CouNTV PROPERTY 

STOCK INSPECTION 

$7000.00 

4oo.oo 

7600.00 

1500.00 

338.00 
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tOR£ST RESERVE ~EES 

CLERK 0~ DISTRICT COURT 

JUSTICE CouRT 

GASOLlp.j[ TAX 
TOTAL MISCCLLAp.jEOUS RECEIPTS. 

TAX LEVV O~ .444 MILLS 

WORKINQ CAPITOL RESERVE ($11962.00 CASH ON 
HAND AND $45,000.00 UNCOLLECTED 194o TAXES) 
GRAND TOTAL 

8200.00 

s50.oo 

250.00 

43000.00 
69138.00 

116000.00 
185138.00 

I 

· a6962.oo 
$2 2100.00 

THEREUPON THE BoARD ABJOURNED TO MEET IN REQULAR SESSION Fee. 4, 1941. 

ATTEST~~;;z;;...--,,c 
CuUN CL & 
BUDGET OF~ER 

BOARD OF COUNTY COw'M I SS I 0NERS 

, 


